

Title Appeal No. 124 of 2025
CNR No. WBHW01 004521 2025

Present: Abhijit Som,
District Judge, Howrah.
J.O. Code - WB01127.

Order No. 02 dated 02.09.2025.

The record is put up on prayer.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant moves an application for stay of the operation of the impugned judgement and decree.

It is submitted that in the impugned judgement the present appellant is directed to deliver the possession within one month from the date of delivery of the judgement. So, at this stage an order of stay is highly required, otherwise the purpose of filing of the instant appeal will be frustrated.

However, one caveat is lodged as per office note.

The learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant is directed to serve copy upon the caveator and inform the Court accordingly.

Fix 22.09.2025 for hearing of the stay application in presence of both sides.

Learned Advocate on behalf of the appellant is to inform the date of hearing to the respondents.

Dictated & corrected by me

D. J.

District Judge, Howrah.