

Title Appeal -124 /25

Order no.07, dated 07-01-2026.

Today is fixed for LCR.

Parties files their respective hazira.

Appellant also files petition for extension of order of

Ad-Interim order dated 22.09.25, petition U/O 6Rule17 and xerox copy of challan.

Let those be kept with the record.

D/A is directed to call for record from concern court.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ 3rd Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned .

Fix 13.03.26 for LCR.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
(in-charge)