

T. App-124/2025

Order no.12 dated 13.04.2026.

Today is fixed for hearing of both the Title Appeal and the petn. u/Or6R17 read with Sec151 of CPC.

Both parties filed their respective haziras.

None moved today.

Appellant files a petition supported by an affidavit praying for extension of the order of stay dated 22.09.2025 on the ground as stated there in.

Copy not served.

Prayer is hereby allowed.

Ld. P.O is transferred. Ld. ADJ 4th Court, Howrah is in-charge.

The case is adjourned today.

To 14.05.2026 for hearing of both the Title Appeal and the petn. u/Or6R17 read with Sec151 of CPC.

To date for extension of order of stay dated 22.09.2025.

Addl. District Judge,
2nd Court, Howrah.
In-charge.